right angles three (3) feet; thence eastwardly approximately at right angles forty-nine and seventy-
five hundredths (49.75) feet to the western line of Brook Road (formerly Brook Avenue); thence 
northwardly along the said western line of Brook Road (formerly Brook Avenue) one hundred and 
thirty-seven and sixty hundredths (137.60) feet to the point of beginning, the real estate 
hereinabove described being shown on a plat of survey thereof, made by Chas. H. Fleet, Certified 
Civil Engineers, dated February 17, 1933, attached to and recorded with the Deed from Thomas 
Francis Green, Jr.